FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		7-23-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	l		EET	
O: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks	01785310	annual docum	cont(a) or conv(ion)
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	i ongmai docum	ient(s) or copy(les).
New	07/10/01		Security A	Agreement
Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation) #	License	Change o	f Name
Correction of I		☐ Merger	Other	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Govern	nment
Corrective Do	"	(For Use O	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	nental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	tv(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying	narties attached
- ,g : u	# N = 7	NA MOUNT GOODS HOUSE	or conveying	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Clifton A. Alferness			Month Day Year 07 02 2001
•				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Robert Barry			Month Day Year 07 02 2001
Į.				
Name (line 2)				
D		□ Manula id adalisi		
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Spiration, Inc.		ional names of	receiving parties attached
(If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.
Address (line 1)	18109 NE 76th Street			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
,, (10103142 70111 011601			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Redmond	Washington		98052
. waress (iiiie o)	Redmond	Washington State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A		ne first Receivir	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
, ,				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (iiile 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONL'	Υ	
Address (iiie 4)				

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

23/2001 LINUELLER 00000078 09902821

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0719

FORM PTO-1619	Œ
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name Richard O. Gray, Jr. Address (line 1) Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Address (line 2) 155 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 350 Address (line 3) Bellevue, Washington 98004-5901 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number of the Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Replication Number (PCT) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number port only if a U.S. Application number port only if a U.S. Application number as not been assigned. PCT	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(425) 455-5575
Address (line 2)	Name Richard O. Gray, Jr.	
Address (line 3) Bellevue, Washington 98004-5901 Address (line 4) Pages	Address (line 1) Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	
Pages	Address (line 2) 155 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 350	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments	Address (line 3) Bellevue, Washington 98004-5901	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (salent Number stat	Address (line 4)	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	- Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of	document # 4
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	••	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		ent Number(s)
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O Gray Jr. Bichard O Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	07/704827	
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O Gray Jr. Bichard O Gray Jr. July 10, 2001		
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O Gray Jr. Bichard O Gray Jr. July 10, 2001		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. Authorization Number: July 10, 2001		ation was Month Day Year
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	only if a U.S. Application	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	Hulliber as not been assigned. PC	PCI
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No ☐ Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1897 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1897
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001	~	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bichard O. Gray Jr. July 10, 2001		
Richard O. Gray, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Richard O. Gray, Jr. Suband O. Gray, 1	July 10, 2001
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

O	
유	
9-1	
.53	
45	
> 2	45
~	
40	
6	
f	

Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Clint Finger	07 02 2001
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Leslie Snyder	07 02 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jenni Rimbaugh	07 02 2001
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent	
Enter either the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number	Patent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR <u>Clifton A. Alferness</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>9010 - 258th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98053</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Robert Barry</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>13608 88th Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Clint Finger</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>243 165th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98008</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Leslie Snyder</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>13814 90th Avenue NE, Kirkland, Washington 98034</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Jenni Rimbaugh</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>304 214th Street SW, Bothell, Washington 98021</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States</u> ,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:
ASSIGNEE Spiration, Inc, residing or having a principal place of business at 18109 NE 76 th St., Redmond, Washington 98052, and a citizen or juristic entity of the state of Washington, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled CONSTRICTION DEVICE INCLUDING FIXATION STRUCTURE and which is found in United States patent application serial number, filed on
(if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0722

said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
ASSIGNORS:
Name: Clifton A. Alferness
Signature: Who ally was
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this Z day of July 2001 at Reduced WA
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this <u>and</u> day of, 2001 of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: <u>Tradnord</u> , who
Name: Taren Massalatt Signature: Tan, Massalath
Name: Robert Barry
Signature: 12 13 13
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
WITNESS
Name: John H. Wang
Signature: PATENT

REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0723

Name: Clint Finger
Signature:
Title (if applicable): Development Engineer
Title (if applicable): Development Engineer EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 2 day of July , 2001 at Reduced WA
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of
Spiration, Redmond, WA
WITNESS
Name: Diane m muff
Signature: Quane Muff
Name: Leslie Snyder
Signature:
Signature: Leslie Snydu Title (if applicable): Development Engineer
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 2nd day of July , 2001 at Red mond, WA
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on thisZ^h-d_ day of
WITNESS
Name: JOSEHR. PEHRUN Signature:
Signature:

Name: Jenni Rimbaugh
Signat ure: January Ja
Title (if applicable)
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 2nd day of July, 2001 at 100 and 100 are 2005Z
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2001 of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS Name: Carcoran
Name: Cean Corcoran
Signature: